of performance set forth in Exhibit "B," both of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

reference. 

3. COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT 

Consultant shall be compensated for services performed pursuant to this Agreement in a total 

amount not to exceed fourteen thousand four hundred dollars ($14,400.00) based on the rates and terms set 

forth in Exhibit "C," which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

4. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE 

Consultant and Authority agree that time is of the essence regarding the performance of this

[...]

calculated based on the hourly rates set forth below up to the not to exceed budget amount set forth below. 

The compensation to be paid to Consultant under this Agreement for all services described in Exhibit “A” and 

reimbursable expenses shall not exceed a total of fourteen thousand four hundred dollars ($14,400.00), as set 

forth below. Any work performed or expenses incurred for which payment would result in a total exceeding 

the maximum amount of compensation set forth herein shall be at no cost to Authority unless previously 

approved in writing by Authority.